

CA No. 68/2025
Shiv Charan Vs. CBI
CBI no. 459/2019
FIR no. RC DA1/A0024/1998
U/s 120B/420/468/471 IPC
Branch: SCI-I/New Delhi

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bhavtosh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Appellant
alongwith appellant Shiv Charan in person.
Sh. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI/ respondent.

Reply on behalf of CBI/ respondent filed. Be taken on
record. Copy is stated to have already been supplied.

Part arguments on behalf of appellant heard.

On request, put up for further arguments on
25.02.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.02.2026